OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE SAMBA

No:35/CJMS

Dated:24.05.2024

ORDER

I, Preet Simran K Grover, Chief Judicial Magistrate Samba in exercise of the Powers conferred upon me under section 15 of Cr.PC do hereby order that the following Judicial Officers of District Samba shall function as "Duty Magistrate" for the period shown against each for dealing urgent criminal matters arising within territorial limits of District Samba during Summer Vacations commencing from 10th of June 2024 to 24th of June 2024, (both days inclusive).

S No.	Name of Officer	Designation	Period
1.	Ms. Himani Parihar	Munsiff/JMFC, Samba	10th to 12th June 2024
2.	Ms. Ananta Raina	Addl. Spl. Mob Magistrate, Samba	13th to 16th of June 2024
3.	Ms. Urvashi Raina	Addl. Munsiff/JMFC, Samba	17th to 24th of June 2024

All the Officers shall sit in their respective Courts at Samba.

(Preet Simran K. Grover)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Samba

Copy to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Srinagar
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Hon'ble Administrative Judge for District Samba..
- Worthy Principal District and Sessions Judge Samba.
 - Ms. Ananta Raina, Ld. Addl. Spl. Mob. Magistrate Samba, Ms. Urvashi Raina, Ld. Addl. Munsiff JMFC Samba and Ms. Himani Parihar, Ld. Munsiff, JMFC Samba for information and compliance.
 - SSP Samba for information and for circulation among all the Police Stations of District Samba.
 - 6. President Bar Association Samba
 - 7. CPO Samba
 - 8. Copy to Notice Board.
 - 9. Office Copy.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Samba